debt issuances to finance the cash portion of the Pipeline Transaction acquisition price and, as a result, do not reflect the approximately
$170 million increase in the Partnership's total debt, above the amount reflected in the unaudited pro forma financial statements, contemplated
by the $1.1 billion proposed senior notes offering. See "Recent Developments�Debt Financing" and "Capitalization." Actual debt and equity that
will be used to finance the cash portion of the acquisition price may be different than the assumed ratio. The unaudited pro forma financial
statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the Partnership had acquired the investments on the dates
indicated, or the results that will be obtained in the future.

   You should read the summary unaudited pro forma financial data below in conjunction with the information under the captions
"Capitalization," and "Summary�Recent Developments�Debt Financing" in this prospectus supplement and the unaudited pro forma financial
statements incorporated by reference herein.

S-13

Edgar Filing: PHILLIPS 66 PARTNERS LP - Form 424B2

22

Table of Contents

Millions of Dollars

Historical Pro Forma

2014 2013 2012 2014
Statement of Income Data
Revenues:
Transportation and terminaling services�related parties $ 222.9 $ 181.9 $ 141.8 $ 222.9
Transportation and terminaling services�third parties 6.1 5.1 3.5 6.1
Equity in earnings of affiliates � � � 56.5
Other income 0.1 0.2 � 0.1

Total revenues and other income 229.1 187.2 145.3 285.6

Costs and expenses:
Operating and maintenance expenses 52.5 52.2 54.1 52.5
Depreciation 16.2 14.3 13.6 16.2
General and administrative expenses 25.6 18.4 13.7 26.6
Taxes other than income taxes 4.2 4.8 4.4 4.2
Interest and debt expense 5.3 0.3 � 25.6
Other expenses 0.1 � 0.1 0.1

Total costs and expenses 103.9 90.0 85.9 125.2

Income before income taxes 125.2 97.2 59.4 160.4
Provision for income taxes 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.9

Net income 124.4 96.7 59.1 159.5
Less: net income attributable to Predecessors 8.4 67.8 59.1 8.4

Net income attributable to the Partnership 116.0 28.9 � 151.1
Less: General partner's interest in net income attributable to the Partnership 8.3 0.6 � 9.0

Limited partners' interest in net income attributable to the Partnership $ 107.7 $ 28.3 $ � $ 142.1

Net income per limited partner unit-basic and diluted (dollars):
Common units $ 1.48 $ 0.40 * $ 1.70
Subordinated units 1.45 0.40 * 1.86

Cash distributions paid per limited partner unit $ 1.1176 $ 0.1548 *

Balance Sheet Data
Net properties, plants and equipment $ 485.1 $ 325.1 $ 485.1
Equity-method investments � � 738.4
Total assets 539.5 775.3 1,283.4
Notes payable�related parties 411.6 � 411.6
Long-term debt 18.0 � 517.2
Total liabilities 467.3 31.3 967.2
Total equity 72.2 744.0 316.2

Statement of Cash Flows Data
Net cash provided by (used in):
Operating activities $ 142.4 $ 97.6 $ 75.1
Investing activities (315.3) (77.2) (33.5)
Financing activities (243.9) 404.7 (41.6)

Edgar Filing: PHILLIPS 66 PARTNERS LP - Form 424B2

23

*
Information not applicable to the period prior to the closing of our IPO on July 26, 2013.

S-14

Edgar Filing: PHILLIPS 66 PARTNERS LP - Form 424B2

24

Table of Contents

 RISK FACTORS

An investment in our common units involves risks. Before you invest in our common units, you should carefully consider the following risk
factors and the risk factors included in our 2014 Form 10-K, as well as risks described in "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and cautionary notes regarding forward-looking statements included or incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus, together with all of the other information included or incorporated by reference